Margaret S. Rogers

(-17 May 1928)

Rogers. On Thursday, May 17, 1928 at her residence, 71 S street n.w., Margaret S. Rogers, beloved mother of Will, Harry, George, Robert, Walter, Charles Rogers and Mrs. Louise Marino. Funeral from her late residence on Saturday, May 19th at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 18, 1928, p. 13

Mrs. M.S. Rogers Dies

Mrs. Margaret S. Rogers, 74 years old, widow of John Rogers, at one time in the umbrella manufacturing business here, died at her residence, 71 S street, yesterday after a short illness.

Funeral services will be conducted at the residence tomorrow morning at 11 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Rogers is survived by six sons.